2024 STEM YEA Local Club Representative Form

State:	Zip code:
	State:

The Role of the STEM YEA local club rep is to be a CHEER LEADER for STEM YEA!

Work with Local Schools and Student Nominees

 Work with schools to provide information about the STEM YEA program
Obtain names of interested nominees from school personnel
Provide registration information to Parents/Guardians of nominees and assist with the registration process

Provide contacts for fundraising

• Provide names of potential individuals/businesses who could become sponsors/donors; should be provided to Mike Orbin, and Gwenn Carr

Solicit volunteers and provide information

 Solicit volunteers to help at the Academy (stay overnight, walk students from labs to cafeteria)
Provide information regarding volunteer responsibilities

Thanks for being part of the STEM YEA TEAM.

Upon completing this form, please E-mail to: <u>Gwenn.carr@verizon.net</u>

